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FC Minutes 16 November 2020 

Great Chart with Singleton Parish Council 
 

Founded in December 1894 

Minutes of the Meeting of the Finance Committee 
held remotely starting at 5.30pm on Monday 16 November 2020 

 

Present: Cllrs Darvill (Chair), Tate, McClintock, P Barker & Wiffen and Aniko Szocs (The 
Clerk)  

Meeting started at 5.30 pm 

 

1. Apologies  
All present. 

 

2. Declarations of Interest 
2.1. Disclosable Pecuniary Interest – None 

2.2. Other Significant Interests – None 

2.3. Other Interests – Cllrs Darvill, Wiffen, McClintock, P Barker and Tate (Item 4)  

 

3. Minutes of the Previous Meeting 
The Minutes of the meeting held on 28 October 2020 were duly approved as a true 
record.  

 

Proposed: Cllr Wiffen Seconded: Cllr P Barker  Vote for: 5 

Vote against: 0 Vote abstain: 0 Motion: Carried 

 

4. Budget 2021-2022 
The committee considered the recommendations made by the full council and agreed 
to accept them. The budget will be finalised at the full council meeting in December. 

• Increase Staffing budget by £5,000  

5. Grant Application   
 

5.1. Great Chart Pre-School  
The committee agreed to recommend awarding £7,000 towards the grant 
application with the remaining sum to be either funded by ward members or using 
the Pre-Schools reserves. If, however, there is still a shortfall in the funding the 
committee recommends that the Pre-school seek further financial help from the 
Parish Council. 

 

Proposed: Cllr McClintock  Seconded: Cllr Tate  Vote for: 5 

Vote against: 0 Vote abstain: 0 Motion: Carried 
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6. Date and Venue of next meeting 
The next scheduled meeting of the Finance Meeting will be held remotely on 
Wednesday, 20th January 2021 starting at 5.30 pm 

 

 

 

The meeting closed at 18.10 pm 

Signed by: 

              

Chairman        Date:  



A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit

105 VAT Control 7,499.08£       
200 Metro Bank Current Account 14,253.00£     
210 Metro Bank Instant Access 144,037.80£   
230 Nationwide Business 1 Yr Fixed 203,304.03£   
240 Metro Bank Credit Card 310.73£          
250 NatWest Current Account 100.00£          
260 NatWest Reserve Account 167,706.94£   
305 Contingency Reserves 30,000.00£     
310 General Reserves 66,554.71£     
320 EMR - Cuckoo Park 194,060.00£   
321 EMR - The Viewing Point 33,877.00£     
515 DNU VAT on Payments 999 VAT Data 1,000.00£       

1076 Precept 100 Income 260,239.00£   
1077 Council Tax Support Grant 100 Income 3,614.00£       
1080 Concurrent Grant 100 Income 2,770.00£       
1090 Interest Received 100 Income 76.94£            
1100 Grants & Donation Received 100 Income 44,830.52£     
1900 Other Income 100 Income 5.98£              

A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit

4000 Staff Salary 110 Administration 38,445.20£     
4010 PAYE & NI 110 Administration 11,899.85£     
4030 Pension 110 Administration 5,273.16£       
4080 Training 110 Administration 123.10£          
4090 Chairman's Allowance 110 Administration 6.05£              
4110 Bank Charges 110 Administration 162.84£          
4120 Audit Fees 110 Administration 1,080.00£       
4130 Professional Fees 110 Administration 796.00£          
4140 Subscriptions & Memberships 110 Administration 4,504.00£       
4150 Insurance 110 Administration 6,549.86£       
4160 Postage 110 Administration 26.60£            
4170 Office Supplies & Admin 110 Administration 664.29£          
4180 Telephone & Broadband 110 Administration 505.30£          
4200 Photocopier & Printer 110 Administration 56.22£            
4210 ICT Infrastructure 110 Administration 61.88£            
4230 Website 110 Administration 1,919.50£       
4240 Parish Grants 110 Administration 3,017.90£       
4260 Newsletter 110 Administration 1,293.40£       
4400 Vehicle Maintenance 140 Caretaker 2,046.88£       
4410 Vehicle Fuel 140 Caretaker 332.04£          
4420 Equipment 140 Caretaker 17,465.87£     
4500 Repairs/Maintenance 150 Maintenance 7,182.18£       
4510 Yellow Land Maintenance 150 Maintenance 2,192.88£       
4520 Cuckoo Park 10Yr Maint 150 Maintenance 14,300.00£     
4550 PCC Churchyard Maint Grant 150 Maintenance 4,000.00£       
4605 SVH Extention Loan Repayment 160 Projects 3,060.77£       
4650 Parish Projects 160 Projects 43.00£            
4710 PFA Maintenance 170 PFA 2,192.88£       
4750 Singleton Environment Centre 175 Singleton Environment Centre 6,620.00£       

Trial Balance Totals : 655,030.69£   655,030.69£   
Difference -£                

Great Chart with Singleton Parish Council
Up to 30 November 2020



Actual Year Current  Variance Funds % Spent

100 Income

To Date

Annual Budget Annual Total

Available

1076 Precept 260,239.00£    260,239.00£    -£              100.0%

1077 Council Tax Support Grant 3,614.00£        3,614.00£        -£              100.0%

1080 Concurrent Grant 2,770.00£        2,770.00£        -£              100.0%

1090 Interest Received 77.00£             -£                 (77) 0.0%

1100 Grants & Donation Received 44,831.00£      -£                 (44,831) 0.0%

1900 Other Income 6.00£               -£                 (6) 0.0%

Income :- Income 311,536.00£    266,623.00£    (44,913) 116.8%

Net Income

311,536.00£    266,623.00£    (44,913)

110 Administration

4000 Staff Salary 38,445.00£      75,000.00£      36,555.00£   36,555.00£   51.3%

4010 PAYE & NI 11,900.00£      22,000.00£      10,100.00£   10,100.00£   54.1%

4030 Pension 5,273.00£        10,000.00£      4,727.00£     4,727.00£     52.7%

4070 Travel Expense -£                 600.00£           600.00£        600.00£        0.0%

4080 Training 123.00£           4,000.00£        3,877.00£     3,877.00£     3.1%

4090 Chairman's Allowance (6) 500.00£           506.00£        506.00£        (1.2%)

4100 Parish Allowance -£                 660.00£           660.00£        660.00£        0.0%

4110 Bank Charges 163.00£           300.00£           137.00£        137.00£        54.3%

4120 Audit Fees 1,080.00£        1,400.00£        320.00£        320.00£        77.1%

4130 Professional Fees 796.00£           2,500.00£        1,704.00£     1,704.00£     31.8%

4140 Subscriptions & Memberships 4,504.00£        2,800.00£        (1,704) (1,704) 160.9%

4150 Insurance 6,550.00£        3,800.00£        (2,750) (2,750) 172.4%

4160 Postage 27.00£             200.00£           173.00£        173.00£        13.3%

4170 Office Supplies & Admin 664.00£           2,200.00£        1,536.00£     1,536.00£     30.2%

4180 Telephone & Broadband 505.00£           1,000.00£        495.00£        495.00£        50.5%

4190 Office Rent -£                 1.00£               1.00£            1.00£            0.0%

4200 Photocopier & Printer 56.00£             1,000.00£        944.00£        944.00£        5.6%

4210 ICT Infrastructure 62.00£             2,000.00£        1,938.00£     1,938.00£     3.1%

4220 Venue Hire -£                 1,000.00£        1,000.00£     1,000.00£     0.0%

4230 Website 1,920.00£        2,000.00£        81.00£          81.00£          96.0%

4240 Parish Grants 3,018.00£        15,000.00£      11,982.00£   11,982.00£   20.1%

4250 Section 137 Expenditure -£                 200.00£           200.00£        200.00£        0.0%

4260 Newsletter 1,293.00£        3,500.00£        2,207.00£     2,207.00£     37.0%

Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 76,373.00£      151,661.00£    75,288.00£   75,288.00£   50.4%

Net Expenditure

(76,373) (151,661) (75,288)

140 Caretaker

4400 Vehicle Maintenance 2,047.00£        1,500.00£        (547) (547) 136.5%

4410 Vehicle Fuel 332.00£           1,000.00£        668.00£        668.00£        33.2%

4420 Equipment 17,466.00£      29,239.00£      11,773.00£   11,773.00£   59.7%

Caretaker :- Indirect Expenditure 19,845.00£      31,739.00£      11,894.00£   11,894.00£   62.5%

Net Expenditure

(19,845) (31,739) (11,894)

150 Maintenance

4500 Repairs/Maintenance 7,182.00£        4,200.00£        (2,982) (2,982) 171.0%

4510 Yellow Land Maintenance (2,193) 4,200.00£        6,393.00£     6,393.00£     (52.2%)

4520 Cuckoo Park 10Yr Maint (14,300) 13,553.00£      27,853.00£   27,853.00£   (105.5%)

4530 Cuckoo Park 20Yr Fund -£                 6,966.00£        6,966.00£     6,966.00£     0.0%

4540 Yellow Land Play Equipment -£                 5,000.00£        5,000.00£     5,000.00£     0.0%

4550 PCC Churchyard Maint Grant 4,000.00£        4,000.00£        -£              -£              100.0%

4570 Sign Maintenance -£                 1,000.00£        1,000.00£     1,000.00£     0.0%

4590 Parish Highways Issues -£                 20,000.00£      20,000.00£   20,000.00£   0.0%

Maintenance :- Indirect Expenditure (5,311) 58,919.00£      64,230.00£   64,230.00£   (9.0%)

Net Expenditure

5,311.00£        (58,919) (64,230)

160 Projects

4600 CCTV -£                 1,000.00£        1,000.00£     1,000.00£     0.0%

4605SVH Extention Loan Repayment 3,061.00£        7,000.00£        3,939.00£     3,939.00£     43.7%

4610 Play Park Refurbishment -£                 10,000.00£      10,000.00£   10,000.00£   0.0%

4615 Parish Office -£                 5,000.00£        5,000.00£     5,000.00£     0.0%

4625 Raised Flower Bed -£                 450.00£           450.00£        450.00£        0.0%

4630 Mobile Speed Limit Sign -£                 500.00£           500.00£        500.00£        0.0%

4645 Allotments -£                 1,500.00£        1,500.00£     1,500.00£     0.0%

4650 Parish Projects 43.00£             5,000.00£        4,957.00£     4,957.00£     0.9%

4990 Capital purchase -£                 10,000.00£      10,000.00£   10,000.00£   0.0%

Projects :- Indirect Expenditure 3,104.00£        40,450.00£      37,346.00£   37,346.00£   7.7%

Net Expenditure

(3,104) (40,450) (37,346)

170 PFA

4700 PFA Project -£                 4,848.00£        4,848.00£     4,848.00£     0.0%

4710 PFA Maintenance (2,193) -£                 2,193.00£     2,193.00£     0.0%

PFA :- Indirect Expenditure (2,193) 4,848.00£        7,041.00£     7,041.00£     (45.2%)

Net Expenditure

175 Singleton Environment Centre

4750 Singleton Environment Centre 6,620.00£        16,670.00£      10,050.00£   10,050.00£   39.7%

Singleton Environment Centre :- Indirect 6,620.00£        16,670.00£      10,050.00£   10,050.00£   39.7%

Expenditure

Net Expenditure

(6,620) (16,670) (10,050)

180 Events

4800 WW1 Maintenance -£                 2,000.00£        2,000.00£     2,000.00£     0.0%

Events :- Indirect Expenditure -£                 2,000.00£        2,000.00£     2,000.00£     0.0%

Net Expenditure

-£                 (2,000) (2,000)

999 VAT Data

515 DNU VAT on Payments 1,000.00£        -£                 (1,000) (1,000) 0.0%

VAT Data :- Indirect Expenditure 1,000.00£        -£                 (1,000) (1,000)

Net Expenditure

Grand Totals:- Income 311536 266623 (44,913) 116.8%

Expenditure 99438 306287 206849 206849 32.5%

Net Income over Expenditure

212098 (39,664) (251,762)

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 212098

Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 

Great Chart with Singleton Parish Council
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